DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-850592

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00 Pgs=4

10/09/2014 11:58 AM

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525(5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Julie Schield

ANDERSON, DORN & RADER, LTD.

APN: 1320-29-111-008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Karen Lynn Frey, Trustee 9797 Mirabella Pt. Lone Tree, CO 80124

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

- I, KAREN LYNN FREY, Trustee, the undersigned, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
- (1) By instrument dated October 9, 1997, ARLIE J. DUCKETT and DELORES J. DUCKETT executed the DUCKETT LIVING TRUST ("Trust").
- (2) DELORES J. DUCKETT deceased on October 1, 2009. ARLIE J. DUCKETT deceased on September 8, 2014, at Minden, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto is a certified copy of the death certificate of said ARLIE J. DUCKETT.
- (3) Said trust appointed me to serve as sole Trustee upon the death or incapacity of ARLIE J. DUCKETT and DELORES J. DUCKETT.
- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Trustee.

- (5) The following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "A" attached.
- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as sole Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
 - (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as sole Trustee.

Executed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on September 15, 2014.

KAREN LYNN FREY, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss:

COUNTY OF WASHOE

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on September 15, 2014, by KAREN LYNN FREY, Trustee.

Notary Public

JULIE SCHIELD

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 99-4151-2 - Expires June 1, 2015

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

Unit 331, as shown on the Final Map No. 1008-7A for Winhaven, Unit No. 7, Phase A, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 17, 1995, in Book 1195 of Official Records at Page 2675, Document No. 374950.

APN: 1320-29-111-008

Property Address: 1167 White Oak Loop, Minden, NV 89423



SYMVYD (D 5 NYDAMADA)

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2014015007

TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE, CA	T CHECKY		TO DATE OF S	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	E NUMBER 3a. COUNTY OF DI	TACTI I
PRINT IN	100 (A)	No. 10 Control of the Control of	The state of the s	1			17444
BLACK INK	Arlie Jay	DUCKE	141911 111111 111 111 111 111 111 111 11	Control Control Control Control Control	mber 08, 2014	Carsor	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEAT	and number)	18111 O LION -Name(it not eit		f Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO atient(Specify)	A_OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Carson City	Carson Taho	e Regional Medical Co	enter	Emergency Room		Male
8	5::RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin?			YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY	8 DATE OF BIRTI	H (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispan	ic birthday (Year	s) MOS D	AYS HOURS MINS	December	22, 1931
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A., 9b	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	10.EDUCATION 11. MARR	ED, NEVER MARRIE	D, WIDOWED, 12. SUR	VIVING SPOUSE (i	f wife, give
OCCURRED IN	name country) Oklahoma	United States	16 DIVORCE	D (Specify) Widowe	d maiden	name)	
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13: SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14à: USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed of Working Life, Even If Retired) Mechanical Engineer Engineering Forces? Yes						
COMPLETION OF					Engineering	A. 1897 P. 1881	s? Yes
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUN	Y 15c. CITY,	TOWN OR LOCATION	15d. STREET AND	NUMBER	15e. I	NSIDE CITY S (Specify Yes
رــا ﴿	Nevada [ouglas	Minden	1167 White Oa	ak Loop	or No	Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middl	the control of the control of	17. MO	THER/PARENT - NAM	ME (First Middle Last Su	iffix)	V .
S ANDIO	John Amos DUCKETT Mary Oma WILLIAMSON						
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of Grint) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)						
86	Karen L FREY			Mirabella Point I	Lone Tree, Colorado	The state of the s	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OT	HER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY			19c. LOCATION		State
Disrosition	Burial	TANK TANK LAW	Lone Mountain Ce			n City Nevada 8	39706
•	20a: FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (0b FUNERAL DIRECTOR LICENSE	OC. NAME AND ADDR	RESS OF FACILITY Walton's Chapel of the	ho Vallov	
	LEWIS NO	AND THE COLUMN TO SERVICE OF THE COLUMN TO SER	621		281 N Roop Carson Cit		**************************************
TPANE CALL	SIGNATURE AUT TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	HENTICATED		7.00 / 5.00 F.00	zo i wikoop. Carson on	y inv daroo	**************************************
NAUE CALL		ath occurred at the time, date ar	nd place and 1> 22	On the basis of ever	mination and/or investigatio	n in my oninian de	ath occurred at
	장 공 21a. To the best of my knowledge, de p		nd place and 이 글 22: HENTICATED 등 일 the	time, date and place	and due to the cause(s) sta	ted. (Signature & Tit	lė).
		NE EASLEY M.D.	<u> </u>				
CERTIFIER	September 11, 2014	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	E 8 22	b. DATE SIGNED (Mo	o/Day/Yr) 22c.	HOUR OF DEATH	
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC		B 0 2	d. PRONOUNCED DE	EAD (Mo/Day/Vr) 22e	PRONOUNCED DE	AD:AT (Hour)
	(Type or Print)	ANII OTTIEN AN CENTI	-"` ₽8 <i>*</i>	d. F. CONCONCED DE			
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	(PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMIN	ER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 2	3b. LICENSE NUME	IER
	Evan Wayne Easley M.D. 1520 Virginia Ranch Rd. Gardnerville, NV 89410 7446						
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SHORE	24b. DATE RI (Mo/Day/Yr)	ECEIVED BY REGIST	100 100 100	JE TO COMMUNICA	
\$		ATURE AUTHENTICATED	ATTECH TO A TOTAL AND A TOTAL	September 18,	2014 YES	NO [
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE F	OR (a), (b), AND (c).)	**************************************	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Interval between o	nset and death
DEATH	1	homa Large B-Cell	7 VAA2	**************************************	**************************************		**************************************
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSI		1 1			Interval between o	nset and death
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	The state of the s	We Win in	<u> </u>			
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS Atrial Fibrillation					Interval between o	nset and death
CAUSE ->	(c) ******						
UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						
CAUSE LAST	(d)	70.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Marie Marie Andrew		Addition of the control of the contr	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIO	vs-Conditions contributing to de	ath but not resulting in the ui	ndenying cause given			CASE REFERRED ONER (Specify Yes
	Y AND MAKE AND				(Specify Y	No or No)	Yes
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c	HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DE	SCRIBE HOW INJURY OF	CCURRED	The second secon	
	ODE INTERVATINGOUS CONTRACTOR	FOF NUIDY ***		OOATION		700 TOP-	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLAC Yes or No) building,	E OF INJURY- At home, farm; s etc. (Specify)	treet, ractory, office 28g; L	OCATION STRE	EET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN	STATE
! ω ==					44	**************************************	
			STATE REGISTR	ΔR			
\$ \(\omega \)	The state of the state of	The state of the s	01731 = 135 0,031			4.	1

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

09/18/2014





This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.